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Sir

In producing herewith one  arrested pocused person aamely 1) Dhirendra nath Bern
(60) 8/0-Lt Sudhir Chandra Bera of Village Sndharpur PS5 Nandakumar [nst Purba
Medinipur with seized articles 17 Ten [ 10 ) ters approx of T Ggeor {Cholai) in one Flastic
Jancankan 2) 375 ML D liquor as Sampale from seized artoles under proper sexure list from
the possession of aested person. | ASI Jayania Ghoshal  of Nandakumar BS @0 hereby
lodged complaint to the effect that on 02022017 at 2015 hrs while myself along with
Mﬁkﬂhﬂhlﬂmﬂﬁ Const 782 Dab Kumar Singh  NVF Sankar Hazre was
pnrhmiq mobile duty vide Nandsbumar PS CC NO 285 /2017 Dae 02022017
meceived a source information that one porsons is selling LD liquor, {Chalar) in his  shop ot
Sndharpur More | under MNandskumar PS  After receiving sech information | informed 1o
O/ Nandakumar PS sbout the matter and as per his order myself along with force and LC
reached m Sridharpur More  at 2045 hrs. and found that one (01 ) person s sellng VD
liquor{Cholmi) from his  shop sifuated at Sridharpur More 1o the peoples and passershy. But
on getting scent the arrival of pohoe zaid I'D liquor (Chotm) seller tried to fled mway - But we
could managed and able to apprehend one  persons 1) Dhirendra nath Bera (80} SA0-1a
Sudhir Chandra Bera of Village Sridharpur PS Mandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur shie to
flee away from the shop. On interrogation he confessed hus  guilt and disclosed his identity &s
the owner of 1D Liqur ﬁﬂ]“l‘lﬂ ﬂh{'l}"r g [ f.i:qqu Shop Accorchngly e snarohed and
approx |0 fts I Laguor Contamning one Plastic tarcankan 5 bving in e Shop O b
asked heldisclossd ‘above noted wdentity and on demand e faibsd o produce any valuad
hicensedocuments’ challan i supports of such possession and selling of T ligoor (Chalal)
Aceordingly | seized the above noted articles after prepanng proper setzure e duly sipned by
the witnesses - mnd arrested person and ook swnple 375 ML VT Liquor as Sampale from seized
amicies and labeled also. T arrestad the above noted accused peraon izsued memo of arcest and
also inform them ground of armest. On mierrogation the amested 1} Dhirendra nath Bera {80
S/0-Lt Sudhir Chandra Bera of Village Sndharpur PS Nandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur
siated that heis the seller of VD liquor{chola), It 15 evident and crystal clear thar the arested
accused person are seller of VD liquor (Cholai) violating provision of section 46{A}C) of
Bengal Excise act. 1909, It 15 also revealed during enguiry that the said amested person are
selling the I'D , Liquor Choai to the public.

Tl

Under the above fact and Circumstances | pray before you that a specific case may
kindly be started against the accused persons namely 1) Dhirendra nath Bera  (60) S/40-12
Sudhir Chandra Bera of Village Sridharpur PS Nandakumar Dist Purbe Medinipur along
with above noted scized articles under proper seetion _of law and arrange Tos il nveshgahon
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